
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4656
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2016
Naming of Kishangarh Airport
Jat Shri Sanwar Lal

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to name Kishangarh airport in the name of ''''Veer Teja'''';

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said Greenfield airport is likely to be operationalized?

Answer
Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION

(Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): No, Madam.;

(b): Does not arise.;

(c): Kishangarh airport is likely to operationlized by June, 2017, subject to handing over of balance land by State Government of Rajasthan
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